Interest and 0 (820) 0 (478) (878) (1,356)

  Investment Income

Net Impact on surplus/deficit on 4,494 3,674 4,477 (460) (792) 3,225

  provision of services

Gains on revaluation 0 (49) 0 0 0 0

Losses on revaluation 0 229 0 0 0 0

Impact on Other Comprehensive 0 180 0 0 0 0

 Income and Expenditure

Net (Gain)/Loss 4,494 3,854 4,477 (460) (792) 3,225

  for the year

2017/18 2018/19

Financial Assets

 79

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

 New Forest District Council adopted the IFRS 9 Financial Instruments accounting standard with

effect from 1 April 2018.  The main changes include the reclassification and re-measurement of
financial assets and the earlier recognition of the impairment of financial assets.

 The Council has made use of the transitional provisions in IFRS 9 to not restate the prior year’s

financial statements, and effect of the re-measurement is instead shown within the Movement
in Reserves Statement.  The changes made on transition to the balance sheet are summarised
below:

IAS 39 Reclassification Remeasurement Impairment IFRS 9

31 March 1 April

2018 2018

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Financial Assets

Investments

L&R/Amortised cost 28,067 18,725 (4) (10) 46,778

Available for sale/FVOCI 29,845 (18,725) 11,120

Total Investments 57,912 0 (4) (10) 57,898

Cash and Cash Equivalents

L&R/Amortised cost 3,040 (2) 3,038

Available for sale/FVOCI 2,200 (2,200) 0

FVPL 2,200 2,200

Total Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,240 0 0 (2) 5,238

TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS 63,152 0 (4) (12) 63,136

Financial Liabilities

Borrowing

Amortised cost (139,858) (139,858)

Total Borrowing (139,858) 0 0 0 (139,858)

TOTAL FINANCIAL LIABILITIES (139,858) 0 0 0 (139,858)

L&R: Loans and receivables; FVOCI: fair value through other comprehensive income;
FVPL through profit and loss

IAS 39 Reclassification Remeasurement Impairment IFRS 9

31 March 1 April

2018 £000 £000 £000 2018

Usable Reserves £000

General Fund 11 11

Total Usable Reserves 0 0 0 11 11

Unusable Reserves

Available for sale reserve (73) 70 4 1

FI revaluation reserve (70) (70)

Total Unusable Reserves (73) 0 4 0 (69)